
First published in the Government *Gazette*, Electronic Edition, on 4th April 2005 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 208

DARJAH UTAMA BAKTI CHEMERLANG (TENTERA) — (THE DISTINGUISHED SERVICE ORDER) — MILITARY) (AMENDMENT) RULES 2005

The President hereby makes the following Rules:

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules may be cited as the Darjah Utama Bakti Chemerlang (Tentera) — (The Distinguished Service Order — Military) (Amendment) Rules 2005 and shall come into operation on 4th April 2005.

Amendment of preamble

2. The preamble to the Darjah Utama Bakti Chemerlang (Tentera) — (The Distinguished Service Order — Military) Rules 1981 (G.N. No. S 253/81) (referred to in these Rules as the principal Rules) is amended by deleting the word “Chemerlang” and substituting the word “Cemerlang”.

Amendment of rule 1

3. Rule 1 of the principal Rules is amended by deleting the word “Chemerlang” and substituting the word “Cemerlang”.

Amendment of rule 4

4. Rule 4 of the principal Rules is amended by deleting the word “CHEMERLANG” in paragraph (a) and substituting the word “CEMERLANG”.

Amendment of rule 9

5. Rule 9 of the principal Rules is amended by deleting paragraph (3).

[G.N. Nos. S 358/81; S 164/87]